## **RESOLUTION**

## **Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools**

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1	Lloyd K. Johnson Foundation	Bill Gronseth	Youth Success Teams/AmeriCorps Support Project	\$10,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to help support having AmeriCorps in the Duluth Public Schools.
2	Minnesota Literacy Council	Beth Tamminen	Digital Literacy	\$30,846	Funds from this grant award will be used to allow the Adult Basic Education Program to pilot a new program that will provide computer skills assessment and training to recipients of Unemployment Insurance.